Since the terrorist attacks on September 11th and the military action in Afghanistan, | would like to know if you've altered your spending decisions. Thinking specifically about your spending

habits before September 11th and comparing them to today, have you been spending more, less, or the same on personal expenditures or purchases ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Spending more than before 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Spending less than before 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8%
The same 87% 86% 88% 88% 87% 86% 86% 88%
Don't know 0 1% - - - - - -
What about your spending plans between now and the end of this year ? Will you be spending more than you had planned, the same as you had planned, or less than you
had planned ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Spending more than planned 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8%
The same 75% 67% 73% 77% 77% 67% 76% 78%
Spending less than planned 16% 19% 19% 13% 14% 21% 15% 13%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 0




Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the impact of the terrorist attacks
and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or
anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year: An automobile (car, truck, van, etc.) ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Put off until next year because of terrorist 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 86% 90% 84% 88% 84% 88% 88% 84%
want it
Don't know 0 - 0 - 1% - 1% 0
Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the impact of the terrorist attacks
and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or
anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year: A house or condominium ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Put off until next year because of terrorist 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 93% 94% 96% 91% 93% 91% 94% 92%
want it
Don't know 0 1% 1% 0 - - 1% 0




Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the impact of the terrorist attacks
and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or
anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year: A vacation outside Canada ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Put off until next year because of terrorist 13% 8% 13% 12% 18% 9% 15% 16%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 15% 5% 11% 16% 19% 10% 10% 22%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 72% 87% 75% 72% 63% 81% 75% 62%
want it
Don't know 0 - 1% - 0 - 1% -




Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the impact of the terrorist attacks
and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or
anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year: A vacation inside Canada where you would stay in a hotel ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Put off until next year because of terrorist 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 21% 8% 17% 25% 26% 10% 23% 29%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 72% 87% 75% 71% 65% 83% 71% 66%
want it
Don't know 0 - - 1% 1% - 0 0

Now, | would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the
impact of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year: Household appliances such as a stove, fridge or TV ?

EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 227 332 310 236 339 346
Weighted Base 1000 132 225 326 312 239 338 339
Put off until next year because of terrorist 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 11% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 86% 88% 85% 87% 85% 87% 86% 84%
want it
Don't know 0 - 1% - - - 0 0




Since the terrorist attacks on September 11th and the military action in Afghanistan, | would like to know if you've altered your spending decisions. Thinking specifically

about your spending habits before September 11th and comparing them to today, have you been spending more, less, or the same on personal expenditures or

purchases ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Spending more than before 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Spending less than before 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10%
The same 87% 83% 86% 89% 85% 90% 91% 87% 86% 89% 88% 86%
Don't know 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
What about your spending plans between now and the end of this year ? Will you be spending more than you had planned, the same as you had planned, or less than you
had planned ?
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Spending more than planned 9% 4% 15% 12% 10% 7% 6% 13% 7% 6% 8% 9%
The same 75% 69% 74% 79% 76% 74% 74% 73% 74% 77% 79% 71%
Spending less than planned 16% 25% 10% 8% 13% 18% 19% 14% 17% 16% 12% 19%

Don't know
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Now, | would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the
impact of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and

the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and

the end of the year: An automobile (car, truck, van, etc.) ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Put off until next year because of terrorist 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 14% 10% 10% 6% 11% 7%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 86% 84% 83% 89% 86% 90% 83% 84% 84% 91% 84% 89%
want it
Don't know 0 1% - - 0 - 1% 0 0 0 0 0
Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the impact of the terrorist attacks
and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or
anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and the end of the year: A house or condominium ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Put off until next year because of terrorist 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 93% 92% 93% 96% 90% 96% 95% 89% 92% 97% 92% 93%
want it
Don't know 0 1% 1% - 0 0 - 1% 0 0 1% 0




Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the
impact of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year: A vacation outside Canada ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Put off until next year because of terrorist 13% 18% 17% 8% 13% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 7% 14% 19% 12% 13% 17% 13%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 72% 65% 66% 79% 68% 81% 70% 65% 76% 74% 71% 72%
want it
Don't know 0 - - - 1% - 1% 0 0 - 0 0
Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the
impact of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year : A vacation inside Canada where you would stay in a hotel ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Put off until next year because of terrorist 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 21% 20% 24% 25% 23% 18% 19% 27% 23% 14% 23% 20%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 72% 71% 72% 69% 69% 78% 73% 67% 73% 78% 72% 72%
want it
Don't know 0 1% - - 1% - - - 0 1% 0 1%




Now, I would like you to tell me whether you or anyone else in your household has either put off any of the following purchases until next year specifically because of the
impact of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism, or whether you or anyone else in your household intend to purchase any of the following items between now and

the end of the year (over the next 2 months), or whether you or anyone else in your household never intended to purchase any of the following items between now and
the end of the year: Household appliances such as a stove, fridge or TV ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 301 430 252 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 131 91 71 374 252 81 329 379 277 484 516
Put off until next year because of terrorist 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
attacks/war
Intend to purchase before the end of this 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 6% 13% 10%
year (next 2 months)
Never intended to purchase/Don't need or 86% 85% 86% 88% 86% 86% 87% 83% 85% 92% 85% 87%
want it
Don't know 0 1% - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 0




